

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
HOC-17 FAI-CR-2.567 MEISTER RD OVER TRIBUTARY TO
ARNEY RUN BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	MCCONNELL CONTRACTING INC			J & J BRIDGE CO INC			ALAN STONE CO INC		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	201	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	(\$6,000.00)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00
2	202	92	SY	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$21.00	\$1,932.00	\$14.00	\$1,288.00	(\$644.00)	\$18.00	\$1,656.00	(\$276.00)	\$20.00	\$1,840.00	(\$92.00)
3	202	42	FT	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	\$3.00	\$126.00	\$2.50	\$105.00	(\$21.00)	\$1.00	\$42.00	(\$84.00)	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$294.00
4	202	145	FT	FENCE REMOVED	\$12.50	\$1,812.50	\$5.00	\$725.00	(\$1,087.50)	\$1.00	\$145.00	(\$1,667.50)	\$5.00	\$725.00	(\$1,087.50)
5	203	106	CY	EXCAVATION	\$22.00	\$2,332.00	\$20.00	\$2,120.00	(\$212.00)	\$25.00	\$2,650.00	\$318.00	\$25.00	\$2,650.00	\$318.00
6	203	121	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$22.00	\$2,662.00	\$20.00	\$2,420.00	(\$242.00)	\$20.00	\$2,420.00	(\$242.00)	\$40.00	\$4,840.00	\$2,178.00
7	204	100	CY	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	(\$1,300.00)	\$1.00	\$100.00	(\$1,700.00)	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00
8	204	100	CY	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$1.00	\$100.00	(\$2,400.00)	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00
9	204	200	SY	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$0.50	\$100.00	(\$500.00)	\$0.50	\$100.00	(\$500.00)	\$2.50	\$500.00	(\$100.00)
10	204	146	SY	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$5.00	\$730.00	\$4.00	\$584.00	(\$146.00)	\$5.00	\$730.00	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$365.00	(\$365.00)
11	204	1	hour	PROOF ROLLING	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	(\$150.00)	\$1.00	\$1.00	(\$199.00)	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$20.00
12	832	100	FT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	(\$400.00)	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	(\$200.00)
13	301	18	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$375.00	\$6,750.00	\$513.00	\$9,234.00	\$2,484.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$450.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,350.00
14	304	57	CY	AGGREGATE BASE	\$120.00	\$6,840.00	\$110.00	\$6,270.00	(\$570.00)	\$125.00	\$7,125.00	\$285.00	\$9.00	\$513.00	(\$6,327.00)
15	407	17	GAL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$5.75	\$97.75	\$4.00	\$68.00	(\$29.75)	\$2.50	\$42.50	(\$55.25)	\$15.00	\$255.00	\$157.25
16	407	10	GAL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$5.75	\$57.50	\$4.00	\$40.00	(\$17.50)	\$2.50	\$25.00	(\$32.50)	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$92.50
17	411	15	CY	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	(\$150.00)	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$450.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	(\$150.00)
18	441	20	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG 70-22M	\$525.00	\$10,500.00	\$437.00	\$8,740.00	(\$1,760.00)	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	(\$1,500.00)
19	606	162.5	FT	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	\$25.00	\$4,062.50	\$50.00	\$8,125.00	\$4,062.50	\$30.00	\$4,875.00	\$812.50	\$35.00	\$5,687.50	\$1,625.00
20	606	2	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE A	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00
21	606	2	EACH	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE T	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00
22	626	7	EACH	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE A2	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$12.00	\$84.00	(\$56.00)	\$10.00	\$70.00	(\$70.00)	\$15.00	\$105.00	(\$35.00)
23	611	50	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	(\$800.00)	\$1.00	\$50.00	(\$800.00)	\$10.00	\$500.00	(\$350.00)
24	611	50	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	(\$1,200.00)	\$1.00	\$50.00	(\$1,200.00)	\$13.00	\$650.00	(\$600.00)
25	611	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	(\$2,700.00)	\$1.00	\$50.00	(\$2,700.00)	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	(\$750.00)
26	611	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	(\$1,950.00)	\$1.00	\$50.00	(\$1,950.00)	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00
27	614	1	LS	MAINTAINING OF TRAFFIC	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$600.00	\$600.00	(\$4,900.00)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$500.00)
28	616	1	MGAL	WATER	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	(\$99.00)	\$1.00	\$1.00	(\$99.00)	\$1.00	\$1.00	(\$99.00)
29	616	0.1	TON	CALCIUM CHLORIDE	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	(\$149.00)	\$1.00	\$0.10	(\$149.90)	\$500.00	\$50.00	(\$100.00)
30	623	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	(\$3,000.00)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	(\$1,000.00)
31	624	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,000.00
32	653	50	CY	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	(\$750.00)	\$1.00	\$50.00	(\$2,200.00)	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$1,000.00)
33	659	1	EACH	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	(\$120.00)	\$1.00	\$1.00	(\$149.00)	\$110.00	\$110.00	(\$40.00)
34	659	595	SY	SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$3.25	\$1,933.75	\$4.25	\$2,528.75	\$595.00	\$2.00	\$1,190.00	(\$743.75)	\$2.50	\$1,487.50	(\$446.25)
35	659	60	SY	REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	\$2.75	\$165.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	(\$105.00)	\$0.10	\$6.00	(\$159.00)	\$5.50	\$330.00	\$165.00
36	659	0.15	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$650.00	\$97.50	\$500.00	\$75.00	(\$22.50)	\$800.00	\$120.00	\$22.50	\$500.00	\$75.00	(\$22.50)
37	659	0.22	ACRE	LIME	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$110.00	\$700.00	\$154.00	\$44.00
38	659	5	MGAL	WATER	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	(\$95.00)	\$1.00	\$5.00	(\$95.00)	\$0.01	\$0.05	(\$99.95)
39	SPECIAL	1	EACH	MONUMENT RESET	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	(\$550.00)	\$500.00	\$500.00	(\$300.00)	\$600.00	\$600.00	(\$200.00)
40	202	1	LS	STRUCTURE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00
41	203	13	CY	ROADWAY, MISC.: SAND, AS PER PLAN	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$75.00	\$975.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$325.00	\$60.00	\$780.00	(\$195.00)
42	503	1	LS	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	\$6,525.00	\$6,525.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$975.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,475.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$475.00
43	611	56	FT	16' SPAN x 6' RISE CONDUIT TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN	\$1,325.00	\$74,200.00	\$1,675.00	\$93,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,815.00	\$101,640.00	\$27,440.00	\$1,600.00	\$89,600.00	\$15,400.00
44	509	123	LB	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	\$5.00	\$615.00	\$3.00	\$369.00	(\$246.00)	\$0.50	\$61.50	(\$553.50)	\$12.00	\$1,476.00	\$861.00
45	511	1	CY	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, HEADWALL	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,280.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,880.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,780.00
46	512	212	SY	TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING, CONCRETE BOX	\$21.00	\$4,452.00	\$20.00	\$4,240.00	(\$212.00)	\$15.00	\$3,180.00	(\$1,272.00)	\$21.00	\$4,452.00	\$0.00
47	518	16	CY	POROUS BACKFILL W/FILTER FABRIC	\$95.00	\$1,520.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$165.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,120.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00
48	518	79	FT	4" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE PLUS SPECIALS	\$15.00	\$1,185.00	\$12.00	\$948.00	(\$237.00)	\$10.00	\$790.00	(\$395.00)	\$6.00	\$474.00	(\$711.00)
49	601	104	CY	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, AS PER PLAN	\$120.00	\$12,480.00	\$105.00	\$10,920.00	(\$1,560.00)	\$135.00	\$14,040.00	\$1,560.00	\$90.00	\$9,360.00	(\$3,120.00)
50	690	1	LS	SPECIAL: PRECAST CONCRETE STONE STRONG WALLS, 704.03	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	(\$12,500.00)	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	(\$13,600.00)	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	(\$9,000.00)
						220,020.50		\$217,315.75	(\$2,704.75)		\$228,776.10	\$8,755.60		\$233,170.05	\$13,149.55